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GENERAL LAWS—Cnu. 199, 200.
CHAPTER 199.

[ Published April 17, 1868.)

AN ACT to amend sections two and six of chapter 164 of the loeal
[general] laws of 1860, entitled ‘‘an act relating to public
schools in the city of Oshkosh.,”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrroN 1. Section two of chapter 164 of the local
[general] laws of the year 1860, is hereby amended, so
a8 to read as follows : “The compensation of the clerk
of the board of education shall not exceed the sum of
one hundred dollars per annum.”

SecrroN 2. Section six of chapter 164 aforesaid, is
hereby amended, 8o as to read as follows: “No con-
tracts for the employment of teachers shall extend be-
yond the next annual charter election after such con-
tract or contracts are made.”

SeotioN 3. This actshall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage. ,

Approved April 1, 1868.

CHAPTER 200.
[ Published April 17, 1868.]

AN ACT to vacate certain blocks and streets in the village of Or-
ford, in the connty of Rock.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SgorioN 1. All of blocks numbers twelve, thirteen
and twenty, in the village of Orford, in the county of
Rock, excepting lots numbers one, two, three and four,
in block number thirteen, and all the streets interseot-
ing the same, except Beloit street and Main street, as
the said lots, blocks and streets are described in the
recorded plat of said village, are hereby vacated.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 1, 1863.



